ITEM NO.16+33

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12823/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-05-2024 in WP No. 6090/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SHAHRUKH SHABIR MULLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129208/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129209/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12844/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 129452/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 129453/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12801/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 128929/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 128930/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12835/2024 (IX)

(IA NO. 129330/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 129331/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12849/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 129493/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 129497/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12853/2024 (IX)

(IA No. 129510/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 129511/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 128872024 (IX)

(IA No.130174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130176/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

2

Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.

Mr. Neetej Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  ${\sf O}\ {\sf R}\ {\sf D}\ {\sf E}\ {\sf R}$ 

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) No.11353 of 2024 and connected cases.

Till the next date of hearing, status quo with respect to the petitioner(s), existing as on date, shall be maintained.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER